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CRISPY CARAMEL 
 
1. GENERAL INFORMATION: 
 
Product code: 512608009 
EAN (Product): 8436537451114 
EAN (Box): 8436569360712 
Origin: Germany 
Packed in Spain, Europe. This product has been produced in accordance with the relevant EU, 
local and national legislation and in compliance with the required standards for food safety and 
hygiene. 
 
 
2. DESCRIPTION: 
 
Lyophilized caramel flakes. Lyophilized caramel flakes are obtained from natural ingredients, by 
freeze-drying, which gives the final product its characteristic texture. It does not contain 
preservatives.    
 
 
3. INGREDIENTS: 
 
Ingredients: Sugar, starch, skimmed milk powder, 5% caramel powder (sugar candy, 
maltodextrin), aroma. Contains milk. 
 
 
4. APPLICATIONS: 
 
They can be used directly for topping savory and sweet dishes (salads, ice creams, desserts, 
etc.), in the preparation of sweets and biscuits or rehydrated to obtain the desired texture and 

sweetness in different preparations. They can also be eaten as snacks, alone or mixed with milk 
or yoghurt. 
For use directions, receipts and applications see web page: www.albertyferranadria.com 
 
 
5. SHELF LIFE: 
 

24 months from date of production. If stored in proper conditions.   
 
 
6. RECOMMENDED STORAGE CONDITIONS: 
 
Store in a cool and dry place.   
 

7. LOGISTICS AND PACKAGING INFORMATION: 
 
Weight unit (net): 200g/ 7.05oz 
Units per box: 6 
Weight box: 1.2 kg 
Box dimension: 31.5 x 21.5 x 17 cm 
Units per layer: 10 
Layers per pallet: 18 
GTIN-13 code: 8436537451114 
GTIN-14 code: 8436569360712 
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8. SPECIFICATIONS: 
 

 Limits 

Color Amber, light brown 

Odor Slight caramel odor 

Taste  Characteristic 

Texture Pieces 

Humidity, %, max. 5 

Total plate count, max. 50.000 UFC/g 

Coliforms, max. 10 UFC/g 

Yeasts, max. 5.000 UFC/g 

Molds, max. 2.000 UFC/g 

Salmonella Absence in 25g 

 
 
9. ALLERGEN INFORMATION: 

 
 

ALLERGENS USED OF A 
INGREDIENT 

POSSIBLE CROSS 
CONTAMINATION 

YES NO 

Cereals that contain gluten and products 
derived (maize, barley, oats, spelt, 
kamut, etc.) 

  
X 

 
X 

Crustacean and products with 
crustacean in it. 

 X X 

Eggs and products with egg in it.  X X 

Fish and products with fish in it.  X X 

Peanut and products with peanut in it.  X X 

Soya and products with soya in it.  X X 

Milk and dairy products. x  X 

Fruits with shell (almond, hazelnut, 
walnut, cashew, etc.). 

 X X 

Celery and derived products.  X X 

Mustard and derived products.  X X 

Sesame and products with sesame in it.  X X 

Sulphur dioxide and sulphites.   X X 

Lupin and products with lupin.  X  

Molluscs and products with molluscs.  X  
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 

http://www.bidfoodiberia.com/


 

Bidfood Iberia S.L.  
C/ Longitudinal 5, nº 53 (Mercabarna) 08040 Barcelona (Spain) 
www.bidfoodiberia.com 

Page 3 
 

 
10. NUTRITIONAL VALUE: 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
11. GMO STATEMENT: 

 
The manufacturer does not use genetically modified ingredients or other elements for the 
manufacture of Crispy Caramel. 

 

12. LABEL: 
 

 
 

 

Energy value: 1661 kJ  /  391 kcal  

Protein: 5,4 g 

Carbohydrate: 92 g 

Of which  

Dietary fiber <0,1 g 

Sugars 70 g 

Polyols - g 

Starch - g 

  

Fat: 0,2 g 

of which  

Saturates <0,1 g 

Mono-unsaturates -  mg 

Polyunsaturates -  mg 

Cholesterol -  mg 

Trans fatty acids -  mg 

Polydextrose: - g 

Sodium: 
Salt: 

86 mg 
0,2 g 

Organic acid: - g de ácido acético y ácido 
pirúvico fijos   

Alcohol: - g 

Moisture content: < 5 g 
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